Based on the Register of Directors’ and Chief Executive Officer’s Shareholdings and the

Register of Substantial Shareholders, as at the Latest Practicable Date, the shareholdings of the

Directors and the Substantial Shareholders before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to

the Share Purchase Mandate, assuming (a) the Company purchases the maximum amount of 10

per cent. (10%) of the total number of issued shares excluding Treasury Shares and subsidiary

holdings in the Company, (b) there is no change in the number of Shares held by the Directors

and the Substantial Shareholders or which they are deemed interested in, (c) no new Shares are

issued following the Shareholders’ approval of the proposed Share Purchase Mandate at the

2024 AGM, (d) there are no subsidiary holdings, and (e) shares purchased are cancelled and

not held as Treasury Shares, will be as follows:–

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase
Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Directors
Mr. Zhu Dazhi – – – – – – – –
Mr. Xu Xiaobing – – – – – – – –
Mr. Zhao Youmin – – – – – – – –
Mr. Yeo Guat Kwang – – – – – – – –
Mr. An Hongjun – – – – – – – –
Mr. Zhong Ming 1,000,000 0.04 – – 1,000,000 0.04 – –

Substantial Shareholders
Shanghai Industrial

Investment (Holdings)

Company Limited(3) – – 1,287,856,926 50.00 – – 1,287,856,926 55.56
Shanghai Investment

Holdings Limited(3) – – 1,287,856,926 50.00 – – 1,287,856,926 55.56
S.I. Triumph Power

Limited (“Triumph”)(3) 986,929,551 38.32 – – 986,929,551 42.57 – –
Shanghai Industrial

Holdings Limited

(“SIHL”)(3) – – 1,268,485,926 49.25 – – 1,268,485,926 54.72
S.I. Infrastructure

Holdings Limited

(“SII”)(3) 165,418,475 6.42 986,929,551 38.32 165,418,475 7.14 986,929,551 42.57

APPENDIX A EXPLANATORY STATEMENT ON THE SHARE
PURCHASE MANDATE

– 30 –

Before Share Purchase After Share Purchase
Direct Deemed Direct Deemed

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

China Energy

Conservation &

Environmental

Protection (Hong Kong)

Investment Co., Limited

(“CECEPHK”)(4) 223,712,917 8.69 – – 223,712,917 9.65 – –
China Energy

Conservation and

Environmental

Protection Group

(“CECEP”)(4) – – 223,712,917 8.69 – – 223,712,917 9.65
Value Partners Classic

Fund 205,567,980 7.98 – – 205,567,980 8.87 – –
Value Partners Limited

(“VPL”)(5) 7,524,940 0.29 – – 7,524,940 0.32 – –
Value Partners Hong Kong

Limited (“VPLHK”)(5) 224,075,980 8.70 7,524,940 0.29 224,075,980 9.67 7,524,940 0.32
Value Partners Group

Limited (“VPGL”)(5) – – 231,600,920 8.99 – – 231,600,920 9.99

Notes:–

(1) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 2,575,665,726 Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date.

(2) As a percentage of the issued share capital of the Company comprising 2,575,665,726 Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and assuming that the Company purchases the maximum number of 257,566,572 Shares
under the Share Purchase Mandate.

(3) Each of Shanghai Industrial Investment (Holdings) Company Limited, which is controlled by the Shanghai
Municipal People’s Government (through its wholly-owned subsidiaries, namely Shanghai Investment
Holdings Limited, SIIC Capital (B.V.I.) Limited, SIIC Trading Company Limited, Shanghai Industrial